C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number UL-CA-2148793-0
Report Reference E493630-20211216
Date 22-Dec-2021
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/
Issued to: LS ELECTRIC Co Ltd
95 Baekbong-ro Heungdeok-gu Cheongju-si,
Chungcheongbuk-do 28439
Republic of Korea
This is to certify that
representative samples of
 WJBE7 - Switches, Molded Case, for Use in Photovoltaic
Systems Certified for Canada
See Addendum Page for Product Designation(s).
 Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the
Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.
Standard(s) for Safety: CSA C22.2 NO. 305, 1st Ed., Issue Date: 2016-03-07
Additional Information: See the UL Online Certifications Directory at
This Certificate of Compliance does not provide authorization to apply the UL Mark. Only the UL Follow-Up
Services Procedure provides authorization to apply the UL Mark.
Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered as being UL Certified and covered under UL’s
Follow-Up Services.
Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.
UL-CA-2148793-0
E493630-20211216
C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number UL-CA-2148793-0
Report Reference E493630-20211216
Date 22-Dec-2021
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/
This is to certify that representative samples of the product as specified on this certificate were tested according
to the current UL requirements
Model Category Description
Series UD, followed by A, followed by “-”, followed by 08,
10, 13, 16, 20 or 25, followed by D, followed by 3 or 4.
NOMENCLATURE BREAKDOWN
UD A - 25 D 4
I II  III IV V
I Basic Model Designation UD
II Type A : Without trip unit
III Max. rated current
08 :  800 A / 10 : 1000 A
13 : 1250 A / 16 : 1600 A
20 : 2000 A / 25 : 2500 A
IV Frame size D : 2500 AF
V Poles
3 : 3 Poles
4 : 4 Poles
Photovoltaic molded-case switches
C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number UL-US-2157824-0
Report Reference E493630-20211216
Date 22-Dec-2021
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/
Issued to: LS ELECTRIC Co Ltd
95 Baekbong-ro Heungdeok-gu Cheongju-si,
Chungcheongbuk-do 28439
Republic of Korea
This is to certify that
representative samples of
 WJBE - Switches, Molded Case, for Use in Photovoltaic
Systems
See Addendum Page for Product Designation(s).
 Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the
Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.
Standard(s) for Safety: UL 489B, 4th Ed., Issue Date: 2014-09-10
Additional Information: See the UL Online Certifications Directory at
This Certificate of Compliance does not provide authorization to apply the UL Mark. Only the UL Follow-Up
Services Procedure provides authorization to apply the UL Mark.
Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered as being UL Certified and covered under UL’s
Follow-Up Services.
Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.
UL-US-2157824-0
E493630-20211216
C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number UL-US-2157824-0
Report Reference E493630-20211216
Date 22-Dec-2021
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/
This is to certify that representative samples of the product as specified on this certificate were tested according
to the current UL requirements
Model Category Description
Series UD, followed by A, followed by “-”, followed by 08,
10, 13, 16, 20 or 25, followed by D, followed by 3 or 4.
NOMENCLATURE BREAKDOWN
UD A - 25 D 4
I II  III IV V
I Basic Model Designation UD
II Type A : Without trip unit
III Max. rated current
08 :  800 A / 10 : 1000 A
13 : 1250 A / 16 : 1600 A
20 : 2000 A / 25 : 2500 A
IV Frame size D : 2500 AF
V Poles
3 : 3 Poles
4 : 4 Poles
Photovoltaic molded-case switches